

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC7721-7722/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2003 in RFA 114/98
and RFA 155/98 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

D.D.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.S. AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.As. 1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Caveator (s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Pending appeals, the order and judgment under challenge shall remain stayed provided the appellant deposits 25 per cent of the enhanced amount before the Executing Court within a period of eight weeks from today. In case the amount is deposited, it will be open to the claimants to withdraw 50 per cent of the said amount without furnishing any security and the balance 50 per cent only on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Executing Court.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. puts in appearance on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 to 6 in the appeal arising out of SLP(C) No./2003 (CC7721). He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder be filed in another four weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER