

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A.Nos.7301-7302 OF 2003

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.S. AGGARWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18056-18057 of 2003
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 836 of 2004
(With office report)
[For further arguments]

Date: 30/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms.Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.
 Mr.Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr.Anirudh Anand, Adv.

Mr.A.Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr.Inder SINGH, Adv.
 Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further arguments heard.

One of the questions which cropped up during
the course of hearing is whether the assignment deed,
which has been sought to be placed on record in the

2

appeal filed by the Union of India, was produced by the claimants before the Land Acquisition Collector and/or Reference Court.

Shri Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel requests for an adjournment to enable his instructing counsel to place before the Court evidence to show that the assignment deed had, in fact, been placed before the Land Acquisition Collector and/or Reference Court.

List the case on 13th April, 2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master